buildout of onsite office space to host programs for the seniors at the Suitland Senior Residences.   

Approximately 137 individuals will benefit from this project.” (See PY 45 Community 

Development Block Grant (CDBG) Agreement) Pursuant to this agreement the project budget 

provided the total CDBG costs to be Three Hundred Fifty Thousand  ($350,000.00).     

Also, it is important to note that the CDBG agreement includes a Revised Estimated 

Activities Schedule which describes a complete build-out of activities to start on October 1, 2020   

with a completion date of December 31, 2020.  Additionally, Attachment 2 of the agreement